That information will be provided to the Task Force at the kickoff 
meeting that is tentatively scheduled for January 2023.  The above scope of services is 
anticipated to be completed no later than July 1, 2023. 

3. PAYMENT

For the Services set forth above, Owner will pay Garver as follows:  Nineteen Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($19,500) Hourly Not-to-Exceed

4. APPENDICES

The following Appendices are attached to and made a part of this Work Order:
Appendix A – Rate Schedule

This Work Order may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an 
original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.